
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Vvisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.91 91 - Engineering ff

City of Racine. Wisconsin

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Ronald J. Pritzlaff, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

Ara P. Molitor, P.E.
City Engineer

-A-[[n
R \( I\t.. (r\ .; t. rKt

RE

February 19,2024

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee

Ron Pritzlaff, Assistant Commissioner of Public Works

Change Order No 1, Contract 2023120 Equipment Maintenance Garage
Exterior Renovation, Custom Restoration lnc. Contractors

We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $1,944.00.

The original contract was approved in the amount of $183,308.65 under Resolution No. 0446-
23 ofMay 16,2023. This Change Order No. 1 brings the contract total to $185,252.65.

Funding should be appropriated from the following account:

ORG OBJECT Amounl

45040 5',7200 Equipment Maintenance Garage Tuckpointing $ 1.944.00

Total sr,944.00

Cc: Joy Hansche
File

FROM:

Description



CIry OF RACINE
PUBLIC LIBRARY

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

2023120 Equipmenl lMaintenance Garage Exterior RenovationConlract No. & Name

C.O. No. 1 Fundinq Account (s) Original Contract
Previous C.O.'s
Contract Total

$

$

$

183 308.65
0.00

45040 57200 183 308.65
Contractor CustomRestorationlnc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated

Item
No.

Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,
Unit Prices, Chanoe in Completion Schedule

Decrease
in Contract

lncrease
in Contract

Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below

1 Extra tuck pointing and groutinq LS 1.0 @ $ 1,944.00 $ $ 1,944.00

$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $

$ $
$ $

$ $

$ $
$ $
$ $

$ $

Total Decrease
Total Increase
Change in Contract Amount due to this Chanqe Order

$
944.00

1,944.OO

Adjusted Contract Amount . . .

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged
This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all
provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Ensinaer/Department Head

$ 185,252.65

Date

Date

Date

Dale
Authorized by Resolution No

Racine Public Library - Executive Dhclor

Oate

Page 1 of

tltt

I

I

tl

m
f------r------L-

It-

i-

Accepted by:

Recommended by:

Approved by:

Approved by:



CHANGE ORDER FORM ,RS
CTIANGE ORDER #:

OWNER:

PROJECTNAME:

IRS PROJECT#:

CONTRACTORNAME:
Address:

City, State Ap:

I

City of Racine

City of Racine - Maint GEr.gc Ext€rior Rcst Spacc

17E87

Custom R€storation
P.O. Box 129

Sussox, WI 53089-0129

Chrnge to Contract Amourt
D$crlption: Ertrr WorI Addition Deduction

to Conlrrct Amount

$l $0.00

$1,E24.00
s60.00
s50.00

19 Houn x S96/br = $1,824

Subtotrl:

UNITPRICING: v*lfied Fteld
Item Uoit Prlcc Addition Deduction

s0.00 $0.00Subtotel:

$1944.00 $0.00TOTAL:

s1,944.00

I

I

I

I{ET CHAIIGE TO CONTRACT

by
l2-s-a3
Date:

lz-1-230\UT htrynrtq\Kc!
Appmvcd by (IRS): Date:

I€v. 9/19

Date:Approved by (Os,ner):

f

ll

n


